
ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR RYAN WHITE SERVICES 
 

• Must have a documented HIV or AIDS diagnosis. 
• Must be an Idaho resident. 
• Income must fall within 200% Federal Poverty Guidelines (adjusted each March). 
• To receive ADAP (AIDS Drug Assistance Program) services, you must not be covered by 

private insurance that covers medications. 
• To receive ADAP services, you must not be receiving Medicaid or be eligible to receive 

Medicaid. 
 

For information concerning services covered, please contact your local case manager. 
 
 
HIV Care Case Managers  
Lisejean Freed  
NIAC  
410 E. Sherman, Ste 214  
Coeur d’Alene, ID 83814  
(208) 665-1448  
Email: lisejean@northidahoaidscoalition.org  
 
Jenny Ruppel  
North Central District Health Department  

215 10
th 

Street  
Lewiston, ID 83501  
(208) 799-3100  
Email: jruppel@phd2.idaho.gov  
 
Alfredo Hernandez  
HIV Services Clinic – Family Practice  
777 North Raymond Street  
Boise, ID 83704  
(208) 367-6079  
Email: alfredo.hernandez@fmridaho.org  
 
Hanna Young  
HIV Services Clinic – Family Practice  
777 North Raymond Street  
Boise, ID 83704  
(208) 367-6079  
Email: hanna.young@fmridaho.org  
 
Jamie Perry  
HIV Services Clinic – Family Practice  
777 North Raymond Street  
Boise, ID 83704  
(208) 367-6079  
Email: jamie.perry@fmridaho.org  
 
Mary Jensen  
South Central District Health Department  
1020 Washington Street North  
Twin Falls, ID 83301  

mailto:jruppel@phd2.idaho.gov
mailto:alfredo.hernandez@fmridaho.org
mailto:hanna.young@fmridaho.org
mailto:jamie.perry@fmridaho.org


(208) 734-5900  
Email: mjensen@phd5.state.id.us  
 
Jo Anne Fletcher  
South East District Health Department  
1901 Alvin Ricken Drive  
Pocatello, ID 83201  
(208) 233-9080  
Email: jfletcher@phd6.state.id.us 
 
Connie Barrera  
District Seven Health Department  
254 E. Street  
Idaho Falls, ID 83402  
(208) 522-0310  
Email: cbarrera@phd7.state.id.us
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